FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-11-1	999	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1-5327 ▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ `` To the Honorable Commissioner of P	i lamiat 1904) mutat tight mutat bigh	IN CALLY A REAL LEAL THAT	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1010609	T	ad address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Loeffler		Name:	Transmission Technologies Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🗅 Yes Dir No	Internal /	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
2 Assignment	D Merger	Street A	ddress: 23382 Commerce Drive
	Change of Name	City:Fax	mington HillsState: MI ZIP: 48335
Other		Ony	<u></u>
Execution Date: <u>May 28, 1999</u>		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applicatio	on, the execution	n date of the application is: <u>May 28, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s) OG 377413
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at		09 377 413
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed 	correspondence	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🎗	09 377 413
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence ed:	ttached? □ Yes & 6. Total nut	09 377 413
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski &	correspondence ed:	ttached? □ Yes & 6. Total nut	DG 377 413 mber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski &	correspondence ed: © Todd, LLC	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗴 6. Total nu 7. Total fee D Encl Ø Auth	DG 377 413 mber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski & Internal Address:	correspondence ed: & Todd, LLC - Fourth Floor	ttached? □ Yes 2 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Encl ☑ Auth MacMillan,	DQ 377 413 a No mber of applications and patents involved: 1 a (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski & Internal Address:	correspondence ed: & Todd, LLC - Fourth Floor	ttached? □ Yes 2 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Encl ☑ Auth MacMillan,	DQ 377413 The No mber of applications and patents involved: 1 2 3 (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski & Internal Address:	correspondence ed: <u>a Todd, LLC</u> <u>- Fourth Floor</u> za	ttached? □ Yes 2 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Encl ⊠ Auth MacMillan, 8. Deposit 13-00	DQ 377413 The No mber of applications and patents involved: 1 2 3 (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>MacMillan</u> , Sobanski & Internal Address:	correspondence ed: <u>x Todd, LLC</u> <u>- Fourth Floor</u> za <u>za</u> <u>ZIP: <u>43604</u></u>	ttached? □ Yes 2 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Encl ⊠ Auth MacMillan, 8. Deposit 13-00	OG 302 413 The No The of applications and patents involved: (1) (37 CFR 3.41)
 5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski &</u> Internal Address: <u>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	correspondence ed: <u>x Todd, LLC</u> = - Fourth Floor za <u>ZIP: 43604</u> DO NOT US	ttached? Yes 2 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Encl MacMillan, 8. Deposit 13-00 (Attach du SE THIS SPACE mation is true ar Math Signature	OG 302 GIS a No mber of applications and patents involved: 1 a (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0172

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JOHN M. LOEFFLER, of 6453 S. Berkey-Southern Road, Whitehouse, Ohio 43571 U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns an invention entitled "SHIFT RAIL AND FORK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICULAR TRANSMISSION" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TRANSMISSION TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, of 23382 Commerce Drive, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335 U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in

1

1

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of May, 1999.

JOHN M. LOEFFLER

STATE OF OHIO))SS: COUNTY OF LUCAS)

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 28th day of May, 1999.

Notary Public

de la construcción de l

PATENT REEL: 010006 FRAME: 0174